

Republika e Kosovës/ Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

Zyra e Drejtorit Ekzekutiv/ Kancelarija Izvršnog Direktora / Office of the Executive Director

No. 02/05/2025 Date: 08/01/2025

Executive Director of the Academy of Justice, pursuant to Article 17 paragraph 1, subparagraph 1.2 pf the Law No. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice, and Article 4 paragraph 6 of the Regulation (GRK) No. 04/2024 on Working hours, Leave and Attendance of public officials, publishes the following:

NOTICE

I. The official working hours at the Academy of Justice begin at 08:00 and end at 16:00, five (5) days a week, starting from Monday to Friday.

- II. The break time within the working hours is from 12:00 to 13:00.
- III. Saturday and Sunday are days off.

Feizullah Drejtor Ekzekutiv Akademisë së Drejtësisë